THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in





Sub: Revised/updated seat matrix of NEET PG(MDS) 2022 courses: submission of revised online preferences by the interested/ willing candidates, if any, thereof. Reference: Notification no. 067-BOPEE of 2022 dated 04-10-2022.

Notice No.028-BOPEE of 2022 Dated 10-10-2022

Consequent upon the receipt of some representations from NEET PG (MDS) 2022 eligible candidates and in view of the situation arisen out of the participation of UT of J&K in All India Quota. Pending ratification by the Board, the tentative seat matrix of the NEET PG (MDS) uploaded on the official web site is modified and a revised/updated seat matrix for MDS courses 2022 is issued afresh. It is therefore, notified for information of all such candidates who have/had locked their online preferences with payments on the basis of tentative seat matrix, to report to BOPEE office Jammu/Srinagar today on 10th Oct. 2022 up to (05:00 p.m.) in connection with change of their preferences, if they wish to do o, in accordance with the revised/updated seat matrix, which is available on the official website of the Board (www.jkbopee.gov.in) only.

The willing/ interested candidates, if any, can also contact at Mobile No.9419403272 for change of their preferences/choices. The candidates who have locked their preferences with payment are also informed through their registered email & via SMS to their registered mobile numbers for submission of online preferences afresh, if interested.

The other terms & conditions shall remain same as notified in e-information Brochure, Notifications/Notices issued by the Board from time to time.

F&OF

Sd/-Controller of Examination J&K BOPEE

No. BOPEE/Exam-12/2022

Dated: 10-10-2022

Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Lt. Governor, UT of J&K, Jammu.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh, Ladakh.
- 3. Principal Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu
- 4. Secretary to Health and Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat Jammu/ Srinagar.
- 5. Secretary to J&K Government, GAD Civil Secretariat Jammu/ Srinagar.

- 6. Director Information, J&K, Jammu for publication of the Notice in two leading dailies of Srinagar and Jammu each having largest circulation with the request that the Notice may kindly be got published on top most priority.
- 7. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 8. Director, All India Radio, Kashmir/Jammu for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 9. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 10. Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K Govt. Civil Secretariat, Jammu for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 11. Dy. Secretary Legal J&K BOPEE for information.
- 12. FA/CAO, BOPEE for information.
- 13. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 14. Standing legal counsels, J&K BOPEE.
- 15. Incharge, I.T Section for necessary action.
- 16. Office file.

